APN# 005-010-51							
	EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2021 245102						
Recording Requested by:	RPTT:\$15.60 Rec:\$37.00						
Name: Gunderson Law Firm	\$52.60 Pgs=2 06/11/2021 03:48 PM						
Address: 3895 Warren Way	GUNDERSON LAW FIRM LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER						
City/State/Zip: Reno, Nevada 89509	EISA HOLINE, GLERK REGORDER						
When Recorded Mail to:							
Name: Gunderson Law Firm	4						
Address: 3895 Warren Way	(for Recorder's use only)						
City/State/Zip: Reno, Nevada 89509							
Mail Tax Statement to: Name: Heidi Lang							
Address: 5624 Amaya Drive, Apt. 57							
City/State/Zip: La Mesa, California 91942							
	\ \ /						
GRANT DEED							
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:							
${f X}$ I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attac	hed document, including any exhibits, hereby						
submitted for recording does not contain the personal (Per NRS 239B.030)							
-OR-))						
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attac	/ /						
submitted for recording does contain the social securi	ty number of a person or persons as required by						
(State specific law)							
Ledy 1. Walle Atto	rney						
Signature Titl	e						
Luke A. Walker, Esq.							
Print Signature							
This page added to provide additional information required and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.	by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2						
This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink							

APN: 005-010-51

When Recorded Return to: Gunderson Law Firm 3895 Warren Way Reno, Nevada 89509

Mail Tax Statements to: Lawrence P. Lang c/o Heidi Lang

GRANT DEED

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lawrence P. Lang, a single man as his sole and separate property as to an undivided 50% interest

does hereby Grant to Heidi Lang, a single woman as her sole and separate property

Witness my/our hand(s) this 28 day of May

his undivided 50% interest in that real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The North half of the Southeast quarter of Section 35, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B.M., as per Government Survey.

2021.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Coursence P. Lang

On this H day of _______, 2021, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lawrence P. Lang, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) as the Grantor, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

BOBBI MUELLER Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 02-28-2024 Notary ID 132382116

Commission Expires 3-

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)				\	\
a) 005-010-5		<u>. </u>				\	\
b)						\	\
						1	. \
d)						1	\ \
2. Type of P	roporty:			EOR REC	OPNERS	OPTIONAL USE O	NIV I
a) 🔽	Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam Res.		ONDENS	OF HONAL GOL O	
0)	Condo/Twnhse	0)	2-4 Plex				
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	n 🗀	Comm'l/ind'l				
g) 💭	Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home	_	Name of Street, or other Designation of Street, or other Desig		
i)	Other				1		
3 Total Va	lue/Sales Price	of Propert	v: / \$	3,835.00	٦	\	1
	ieu of Foreclosure			3,033.00	_	\	
	ax Value:	coning (value		3,835.00	-	_	
		Duo:	76. Th	7.48	-		
Real Plop	erty Transfer Tax	Due.	10	7.40		-	
4 If Evenn	tion Claimed:			N		/	
	sfer Tax Exemption	ner NRS 37	5 090 Section:		/	/	
	ain Reason for Exe		3.030, Occilon		/		
b. Expir	aiii i i casoii i oi aac	ription.		$\overline{}$			
					$\overline{}$		
5. Partial In	terest: Percenta	ge being tr	ansferred: 50	%	1		
belief, and car provided herei of additional ta	110, that the inform be supported by din. Furthermore, that due, may result in NRS 375.030, the	ocumentation e disallowand n a penalty of	n if called upon to se of any claimed f 10% of the tax o	substantia exemption lue plus int	ate the in i, or othe erest at	formation or determination 1% per month.	anv
		buyer and	Ocher Shan be	jointly ai	14 36 46	rany nabic ioi	arry
	mount owed,	101	/	4	• 4		
700	Zyla 1. C	Volla				torney for Granto	
Signature_	Left A U	Valla		Capa	acity <u>A</u>	torney for Grante	<u>e</u>
	"	Market Control					
SELLER (C	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIC	N BUYER	(GRANT	<u>(EE) IN</u>	<u>IFORMATIO</u>	<u>N</u>
	REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Lawrence P. Lan			me: Heidi I			
Address:	5624 Amaya Driv	e, Apr. 57		5624 Am		e, Apr. 57	
City:	La Mesa	/ }	City:	La Mesa			, , ,
State:	CA Zip:	91942	State:	CA	_Zip:	91942	
		/		_			
	PERSON REC		RECORDING	3			
The state of the s	NOT THE SELLER OR E			-			
Print Name:	Gunderson Law I			_Escrow	#		
Address:	3895 Warren Wa	<u>y</u>					
City: Reno			State: N	V	Zip:	89509	